
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT   

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23281 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE OF BANGLOW A 
D-02 AT STP-I STAFF COLONY KW&SB 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date
(if applicable): 

HiS 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically N/A 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

II Financial Bid Opening Date: 06.04-2015 

12 	WD EVALUATION REPORT 

S ft Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARK; 

1. 
M/s.A1-Rehman 
Construction & 
Contractor 

Rs.5,14,034/- to Lowest  @0.024% 
Below 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. P.O 

id 9732815 dt:06-04-2015 
Rs.11.000/- from UBL 
Shaheed-e-Millat Road 

Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s.Hawan
Construction 
Co. 

Rs.5,14.390/- 2fr0  Lowest 
_ 

(44"4-"' Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. P.O 
# 11639225 dt:1 0-03-2015 

Rs.20,000/- from HBL Sindh 
Secretariat Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsi e 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.AI-Rehman Construction & 
Contractor declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction 
from Competent Authority. 

.iia,„, 	 LLtv ' i A 
a (K 	,)a d Ahmed)  

ccounts Oft  tav  M-Sew) 
Mem • r / Secretary 

Additional Director Internal 
Audit - KMC Member 

(Maqsood rrnmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 



ad Ahmed) 
tints 	M-Sew) 
Member- Secretary 

NIT Sr. No. 	23281 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE OF BANGLOW # D-02 AT 
STP-I STAFF COLONY KW&SB  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held 06- 4-201 	opening 
the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Al-Rehman Construction & Contractor 
ii. M/s. Hawan Construction Co. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

M/s.A1-Rehman 
Construction & 
Contractor 

Rs.5,14,034/- Rs.11,000/- 
P.O k 9732815 dt:06-04-2015 from UBL 
Shaheed-e-Millat Road Branch Karachi 

M/s.Hawan 
Construction Co. 

Rs.5,14,390/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O 4 11639225 dt:10-03-2015 from HBL 
Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

S.No 

2.  

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 

Additional Director Internal 
Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahhued Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.23281  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (NationaU International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE OF BANGLOW # D-02 AT 
STP-I STAFF COLONY KW&SB  

Date of Opening: 	04-04-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Bidden Name 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria M/s.AI-Rehman 
Construction & 

Contractor 

M/s.Hawan 
Construction Co. 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed. named and stamped by the authorized 
	 person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
	 procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

	

IL 	 
(Kh mad Ahmed) 	(Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maq 	hmed Shaikh)." 

unts  •  t ols,E&M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Mem r / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 ST
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 

N
a
m

e  
o
f
 W

o
rk

:  
R

E
P

A
IR
IN

G
 A

N
D

 M
A
IN

T
E

N
A
N

C
E

 O
F

 B
A

N
G
L

O
W

 #
 D

-0
2 

A
T

 S
T

P
-I
 

S
T

A
F

F
 C

O
L

O
N

Y
 K

W
&

S
B

 

V) 

M
/s

.H
a

w
a

n
  

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
  C

o
.  

A
m

o
u
n
t  
1
  

en 

— 

,c, en 

ao 
I— 
—  
N 
el 

se  ei t — 
— 

P 
VI 

el 
.17! 
4 
rn 
N .-- 

8 
<6 
o 
el 

N 

4.,  
•-• 
N

00 
'V ...I 

O0 
Ls-) 

N  N 

0 a 
a 
in in 
N 

o 
o 
V; 
en 
ON 

28
3

0
0
.0
0
  

o 
o 
a 

N kn 

N 
N 

M
/s

.A
I-

R
eh

m
a
n
  

C
o
ns

tr
u

ct
io

n
  &

 

C
o
n
tr

a
ct

o
r
  7 

.... 
E 
Q 19

82
7.

86
1  rn 

ei 
:3 

NI 
N 

IA r-. 
N 
Ok ‘0 
en 

h 
N 
6 
'it — 
en 
el 

00 
9 
r-- 
00 
CT —

N I  
5

14
,0

34
  

R
a

te
  
 

22
83

.0
0

  

0 
O
oo 
nt 
ken 
N 

C 
re; 
en 
CP,  

28
2

99
.0
0
  

27
74

7.
0

0
  

E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
o
st

  

A
m

o
u
n
t  
 

19
,8

3
5

.9
3
  

in 

1/4o 
.— 
N 
el 

N 

8 rz. 
en .... 

N 
Vi 

--rt 
e.4. 

N 

icr on 
00 
01.  
—. 
,— 
N 

I. C 
0  CA 

C4 "". 

= 
in 
e 

C 
CA _ 

= 
CO 
e 

C 
ca g 

R
a

te
  
 

2
2
8
3
.9

3
  

2
5

4
8

.2
9
  kr. ,-. 

M 
en P 

28
2
9
9
.3
0
  

27
7
4
7
.0

6
  

.c. ce) 
V.: 
C ci: 0 7'n 

oo 

V) 

in 
N 

oo 
CY  

(/) 

IA 
N 

43
5

.1
4 	

S
ft
   

V) 

0 
9 

r-- 

D
e

sc
ri
p
ti

o
n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

In
t  

P
la

st
er

  1
:4

 u
pt

o
  1

2
'
 

h
e
ig

h
t  

1/
4
" 

th
ic

k
.  

L1
 
	

_  
 

1/
2
"
 
th

ic
k
 t

o
p

p
in

g
  c

e
m

en
t  
c
o
n

cr
et

e
  (

1:
2
:4

)  

in
e
  s

u
rf

ac
e
  
fi
n
is

h
in

g
  a

n
d
 d
iv

id
in

g
  
in

to
  p

an
el
  1

  
,..
  

L
 	

_  
 

po
si

tio
n  

do
or

,  w
in

do
w

,  a
nd

 v
en

til
at

or
  o
f  

2  
x
  2

  

gl
e  

ir
on

  f
ra

m
e  

an
d

 1
 3/
4"

 th
ic

k 
co

m
m

er
ci

al
 p

ly
  

1 
ve

ne
er

  s
hu

tte
r  

of
 D

eo
da

r  w
oo

d
 p

ly
  o

n  
b

ot
h

  s
id

e  

di
ng

  h
o

le
  f
a
st

ed
,  c

he
la

s  
ir

on
  t
o

w
er

  b
o
th

  h
a
nd

le
  

s  
an

d  
m

e  
tr

ic
e  

lo
ck

.  

ed
  t

ile
s  

do
do

  1
/4

" 
th

ic
k  

la
id

  i
n

  p
ig

m
e

nt
  1

:2
  c

e
m

e
nt

  

m
o
rt
a
r  

3/
4
" 

th
ic
k
 in

c
lu

d
in

g
  f
in

is
in

g
.  

n
g

  f
lo

o
ri

n
g

  o
f 
a
p

pr
o
ve

d
 c

o
lo

r  
G

la
ze

d
 t

ile
  1

/4
"
 la
id

 

R
ite

  c
em

en
t  
a

n
d
 p

ig
m

e
nt

  o
n
  a

  
be

d
 o
f
 3/

4
" 

th
ic

k 

:n
t  m

o
rt

ar
  1

:2
 T
O

T
A

L
  Q

U
O

T
E
D

 C
O

R
R

E
C

T
E

D
  C

O
S

T
  



r — 

,.n lat ec Q 

o 
ch , 

4  , 
cc ev a a a cc 
N vl 

4 
ec 	ri a a 	el 
VI $ 

I 	r. 
I 	0 ... 4 r., 
CC et a a o. ec v• vl 

en 
en ce, 4 	.... 

CC 	1-••■ a a a ec 
in in 

A
N

T
IC

IP
A

T
E

D
/  

A
C

T
U

A
L  

D
A

T
E

 
O

F 

A
D

V
E

R
T

IS
M

E
N

T
 

A
ft
e

r  
g

iv
e
n
  w

o
rk

 
o
rd

e
r  

A
ft
e
r  

g
iv

e
n

  w
o
rk

 
o
rd

e
r  

A
ft
e

r  
g
iv

en
  w

o
rk

 
o

rd
e
r  

A
ft
e
r  

g
iv

e
n

  w
o
rk

 
o

rd
e

r  

A
N

T
IC

I P
A

T
E

D
/ 

A
C
T

U
A

L  
D

A
T

E
 

O
F 

A
D

V
E

R
T

IS
M

E
N

T
 

A
ft

e
r  
o

b
ta

in
in

g
  

le
tt
e
r 	

o
f 

a
cc

e
p
ta

n
ce

  
A

ft
e
r  
o

b
ta

in
in

g
  

le
tt

e
r 	

o
f
 

i_
a c

ce
p
ta

n
ce

  

A
ft
e
r  
o

b
ta

in
in

g
  

le
tt

e
r 	

e
t 

a
cc

e
pt

a
n
c
e
  

A
ft
e

r  
o

b
ta

in
in

g
  

le
tt
e
r 	

o
f 

a
cc

e
p
ta

n
ce

  

A
N

T
IC

IP
A

T
E

D
/  

A
C

T
U

A
L  

D
A

T
E

  

O
F 

A
D

V
E

R
T

IS
M

E
N

T
 

A
ft

e
r  

A
p
p

ro
va

l 

o
f 

co
m

p
e
te

n
t  

a
ut

h
o
ri

ty
  

A
ft

e
r  
A

p
p
ro

va
l 

o
f 
co

m
p
e
te

n
t  

a
ut

h
o
ri

ty
  

A
ft

e
r  

A
p
p
ro

va
l 

o
f 
co

m
p
e
te

n
t  

a
ut

h
or

it
y
  

 

A
ft

e
r  

A
p

p
ro

va
l 

o
f 

co
m

pe
te

n
t  

a
ut

h
o
ri
ty

  

M
E

T
H

O
D

 O
F 

P
R

O
C

U
R

E
M

E
N

T
 

S
in

g l
e
  s

ta
g
e
  o

n
e

  

E
n
ve

lo
p

e
  

Si
n
gl

e
  s
ta

ge
  o

n
e

  
E

n
ve

lo
p
e
  

S
in

g l
e
  s
ta

g
e
  o

n
e
  

E
n
ve

lo
p e

  

S
in

gl
e
  s

ta
g
e
  o

n
e

  
E

n
ve

lo
p

e
  

IT
E
M

 T
O

 B
E

 
E

X
E

C
U

T
E

D
 

A
s  

p
e
r  

B
O

LL
 

r
D
o

s
 Ja

d
  sv

 

0
0
9
 Ja

d
 s v

 

A
LL

O
C

A
TE

D
 

F
U

N
D

S
 o 

S 

R
/ M

 w
o

r k
 o

f 
H

tlG
- 3

 a
t  S

T
P

• I
I 

S
ta
ff

 
C

ol
o
n

y
  

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

  

VI 
C -r: 
W  

13 ›. 
a a 
3 

/11 

,,,_ _ 
N 
7 
a 
/A 

70 
an 
/1. a I 
-8 a 
to 3 	›- c 
2 R. ---- 	0 
CC 	4.1 

N ;5 

... 1 
In 
7 

ri 
IN 
6 
0 I 	I 
0 a 
3 	r.-. 
2 43  --- 	. 
CC 	LI 

....t. 

ro 	...  

— 
in 
7 
O.  
1.0: 

% 
en •-• 

..- ... 
I 
-5 a 

	

3 	>.- c 

	

2 	...9. --- 3-, 

	

CC 	LI 

/-  

an
= 

an 

ro 
CO 

0 I 
'6 a 	i 
3 	C>.  
2 9 
CC 	1., 

r .c a 
0  E 3 
0 
CO 0 
C 
Ot 	*//- ...e. 	0 
0 	co 	- 

C TO CO •- 	c - 	x -0 .c. 	al 
Co n 0 I ID — 

3— 
ro 	DP an a 0- 
6 a m 
2 = B 1 -- 	s 	./D  I CC 	> t.2 1 

- 
  

i i.;,.. 
= d.  

I-
t0  
ti 
IN 
1...) 
it 
r 
13 
_lic 

3 	> .- c 
2 0  
'••••• 	0 
CC V 

VI 
./. 
RI 
0 
i 
it 
I 
**6 
ac 

3 	> . c 
2 a 
`••••• 	0 
CC 	OJ 	1 

P
R

O
P

O
S
A

L
 O

F
 P

R
O

C
U

R
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L A

N
 O

F
 C

IV
IL

  E
&

M
-S

E
W

  W
O

R
K

S
  F

O
R

 T
H

E
 Y
E

A
R

  2
0

1
4

-1
5
 



Si
n

g l
e
  s
ta

ge
  o

n
e

  A
ft

e
r  

A
p
p

ro
va
l 	

A
ft
e
r  
o

b
ta

in
in

g
  A

ft
e
r  

gi
ve

n
  w

o
rk

 S
P

P
R

A
  

E
nv

e l
o
p e

 	
of

 c
om

pe
te

n
t 	

le
tt

e
r 	

o
f 

o
rd

e
r 	

S R
/1

21
50

7  
a

ut
h

or
it
y
 	

ac
ce

p t
a

n
ce

  

SP
PR

A
  

S
R

II2
15

08
 

I 
i 

I 
t
y

I 

A
ft
e
r  

g
iv

en
  w

o r
k 

o
rd

e
r  

A
ft

e
r  
o

b
ta

in
in

g
  

le
tt

e
r 	

o
f 

ac
ce

pt
a

n
ce

  

A
ft
e
r  

A
pp

ro
va
l 

o
f 
co

m
p e

te
n

t  
a

ut
h
or

ity
  

E
m

er
g e

nt
 r

e
p

a
i r
  o

f 3
6
"
 d
ia

  P
R

C
C

 
R

is
in

g
  m

a
in

  R
C

C
 E

nc
as

in
g

  a
t  

M
e

h
ra

n
  t
o
w

n
  K

or
a

n
gi

 I
n d

u
st

ri
a
l  

A
re

a
.  

S
in

g l
e
  s

ta
ge

  o
n

e
  

E
nv

el
o
p e

  

A
s  

p
e
r  

B
O

Q
 

i  
g 
0 .3 

R
ep

a
ir

in
g
  o

f 
4

8
" 

d
ia

  
D

a
m

a
g e

d
/ B

ro
ke

n
  P

R
C

C
  R

is
in

g
  m

a
in

  
a
n d

 le
a

ki
n

g
  jo

in
ts

  n
ea

r  R
a
i lw

a
y  

cr
os

s i
n
g
  t
o

  C
an

tt
  
 

R
ep

a i
ri
n

g
  o

f 
3

6
" 

d
ia

  
D

a
m

a
g e

d
/ B

ro
ke

n
  P

R
C

C
  R

is
in

g
  m

a
in

  
a

nd
  le

a
ki

n
g

  j
o
in

ts
  u

n
d

e
r  

Ly
a

ri
  

E
xp

re
ss

w
ay

  n
ea

r  
B

ak
ra

  p
ir
l 

w
  

K
I M

 of
 w

he
ts

 ci
vi

l w
o
r k

s  
a n

d
 

D
es

ilt
in

g
  a

t  P
itc

h
e

r  
ro

a d
 n

a
lla

  
P

u
m

p i
n
g
   s

ta
t i

o
n

.  
 

R
/ M

 o
f 
p

u
m

p
  r
o
o
m

  G
e
n
e
ra

to
r  

ro
o
m

  a
n
d
 D

es
i lt

in
g  

w
o
rk

 a
t  

E
je

c t
o

r  
14

 p
u
m

pi
n

g
st

a
ti
o

n
.  

R
/ M

 o
f a

lli
e
d
 w

o
rk

s  
a
n

d 
D

es
ilt

in
g
  

w
o
rk

  a
t  E

je
c
to

r  
1

2
  p

u
m

p
in

g
  

st
a
ti

o
n

.  
 

R
ec

on
s t

ru
c t

io
n
  o

f S
ou

t h
 E

as
t  w

a
ll
 

a
n

d
 o

t h
e
r  

m
as

o
n
ry

  w
o

r k
s  

a
t  
p

o
w

e
r  

H
o
u
se

  
 

R
e

p a
ir
  m

a
in

te
na

n
ce

  o
f 

ci
vi

l 
w

o r
ks

  
a
n

d 
D

es
il
ti

n
g
  w

o
rk

  a
t  E

je
c t

o
rt

11
2 

p
u

m
p
in

g
  s

ta
ti
on

.  
 

E
m

e r
ge

nt
  r

e
p

ai
ri

n
g
  o

f 
4

8
"d

ia
  P

R
C

C
 

p
ip

e
  D

a
m

a
g e

d
 B
ro

ke
n
  b

y  
p

as
s  

R
is

in
g
  m

a
in

  f
ro

m
  u

n
it
  #

1
,1

1  a
t  

T
P

-I
1 

_  



S NAME OF FIRMS / BIDDERS 

2- 61S14;tof fix4 sers-- 

NAMD OF WORK:- 

Venue: 	 The Chief Engineer (IPD) KW&SB, Room # 5, Block-E at 9th  Mile 
ICarsaz Karachi. 

Date: 	 oa. o4 rletS at 2:30 PM 	fitCu\ Ca s- —5/81 

CONTRACTOR / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

• M' 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

met 	 iveas-e-7  Sa" 	 A4631P-se--- 

4401,-/A47 ftago 
CONTACT NO 

tN112-A csereckA 

Sill. A'IRE 

I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

